SILTOP CN-SIF-FRNC

Single core self extinguishing silicone rubber insulated cable
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Packaging

4 854 3 1A/ Conductor tin plated

1A% i E/Temp.on conductor max. +180°C
@i Lk / Nominal Voltage Uo/U 300/500 V
A L[k / Test Voltage 2000 V (AC)
WEii ¥ / Temperature range -60°C / +180°C
WEfHiE % / Peak temperature +250°C

gk E / Silicone strength 5 N/mm?

DINVDE 0295KI.5; EN60228

min. 20 MQ x km (20°C)

15x 0

SHAA/ hardly inflammable
DIN VDE 0472-813; IEC 754-1
SILTOP-CN by www.Silikonkabel.com

FRNC (Flame Retardant Non-Corrosive)
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Technical Data

#2541 / Insulation resistance
NS HhE42 / Min. bending radius
fif 1% / Fire resistance
J.x / Halogen free
frnid / Identification
HAth / Peculiarities

These cables are designed forfixed installation in areas of high temperatures. When touching sharp edges or rough surfaces the cable may sufferdamage. Therefore the
installation, application and/or processing must be in accordance withthe current DIN-Regulations and guidelines. Check with your local authorities or technical control board.

We cannot be held responsible for any damage caused by disregarding these guidelines and regulations.
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Thickness of insulation
mm
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Conductor

0,22 7x0,20 mm*
0,25 8x0,20 mm*
0,35 11x0,20 mm
0,50 16x0,20 mm
0,75 24x0,20 mm
1,00 32x0,20 mm
1,50 30x0,25 mm
2,50 50x0,25 mm
4 56x0,30 mm
6 84x0,30 mm
10 80x0,40 mm
16 126x0,40 mm
25 196x0,40 mm
35 276x0,40 mm
50 396x0,40 mm
70 360x0,50 mm
95 485x0,50 mm
120 608x0,50 mm
150 756x0,50 mm
185 944x0,50 mm
240 1221x0,50 mm
300 1525x0,50 mm

Copper weight

kg/km

2,1
2,4
3,4
4,8
7,2
9,6
14,4
24,0
38,4
57,6
96,0
153,6
240,0
336,0
480,0
672,0
912,0
1152,0
1440,0
1776,0
2304,0
2880,0

TR

Electrical
resistance Q/km

(20°C)

99,0
79,0
56,0
40,1
26,7
20,0
13,7
8,21
5,09
3,39
1,95
1,24
0,795
0,565
0,393
0,277
0,210
0,164
0,132
0,108
0,0817
0,0654

*) 4 PR T A BE P 755 DIN VDE 0295 Class 215iE; EN 60228.
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Data and quality may be varied to meet altered regulations. Errors excepted. Tolerances on weights and outer
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OQuter diameter

mm

1,7
1,8
1,9
2,1
2,3
2,5
2,8
3,9
4.1
4,7
6,1
7,9
9,1
10,3
12,0
1T
15,6
17,4
19,3
21,4
243
26,9

kg/km

110
168
254
347
490
686
888
1149
1411
1722
2284
2895

Weight of cable

Schaffroth GmbH.
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